

## Roaring 20's Antique and Classic Car Club, Inc.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION – 2025**

The Roaring 20's is a nonprofit organization formed in 1969 with a basic theme in mind: "The preservation of the antique mode of automobile transportation". The Roaring 20's is a family club. We plan numerous family events throughout the year. It is not necessary to own an antique automobile for membership; we only ask that our members actively participate in our annual car show. We hold meetings on the second Monday of each month. Everyone is welcome to attend, please bring a friend.

Yearly membership dues are \$21.00 (January – December). The dues include our monthly newsletter, *The Distributor Wire*, plus an annual contribution to the Connecticut Council of Car Clubs. Please complete the application below, and enclose your check payable to:

The Roaring 20's Antique and Classic Car Club, Inc. P. O. Box 817 Milldale, CT 06467-0817

## Please complete/update the following membership information for 2025:

	First/Last Name:				_ Birthday:	//	
	Spouse:				Birthday:	//	
	Street:				Anniversary:	//	
	City:				State:		
	Zip:		Phone:		E-mail:		
		Children:			Birthday:	//	
		Children:			Birthday:	//	
		Children:			Birthday:	//	
How w How w Would	ould you like to you like a copy	to be contacted receive your I of the by-laws	Distributor Win mailed with y	re, the club rour member	newsletter? rship roster?	Elephone Email   Email Mai   Yes No    ebsite? Yes	
Do you						or our roster	110
Year:	Make	Model		Year	Make	Model	
		r Club Uco	Amount Pai		Chack No	Dete:	